
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1286
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
MODERNISATION OF DALTENGANJ RAILWAY STATION
Manoj Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work for modernisation of Daltenganj Railway Station has not been started whereas funds have already been allocated for this purpose;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the measures being taken by the Government to complete this work?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Works costing Rs. 69 lakh have been sanctioned for provision of additional passenger amenities at Daltonganj. The works are in different stages of progress and funds have been no constraint towards progress of these works.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Progress of these works is being closely monitored.
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